No. C 89260

Retumn to:
SECRETARY OF STATE
700 WEST JEFFERSON
PO BOX 83720
BOISE, ID 83720-0080

'NO FILING FEE IF

Due no later than May 31, 2007
Annual Report Form

CANCER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
——————————

681 FIFTH AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10022

2. Registered Agent and Office NO PO BOX)

NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS ING

1423 TYRELL LANE
BOISE, ID 83706

3. New Raglstered Agent Signature

RECEIVED BY DUE DATE

Office held Name

Street or P.O. Address

4. Corporations: Enter Names and Business Addresses of Premdent Secretary and Directors.

State Zip

5. Organized Under the Laws of:

/,7
;ignatum A/ \’L"'

3%5/»7

g

NEW YORK __ Date
C 89260 ! R
\ Name S - (Zh ___ THie 17
Issued 0370172007 200705001010

Do Not Tape or Staple




Trustee Contact Sheet

CANCER
RESEARCH

INSTITUTE

1. Co-Chairmen

Mr. Donald J. Gogel

President & CEQ

Clayton, Dubilier & Rice, Inc.
375 Park Avenue, 18th Floor
New York, NY 10152

Business - (212) 407-5240
Fax - (212) 893-7061
Email - dgogel@cdr-inc.com

Noreen
Business - {212} 407-5283
Email - ndenihan@cdr-inc.com

Susan
Business - {212) 407-5241
Email - shanriah@cdr-inc.com

Mr. Andrew M. Paul

Chairman

Enhanced Capital Partners
350 Park Avenue, 24th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 207-3385

Cell - (914) 523-8488

Fax - {212) 207-3386

Other - (970) 923-0021 (Aspen)
Email - apaul@enhancedcapital.net

Melissa Verbanac
Business - {(212) 207-3385Ext 11
Em_ail - mverbanac@enhancedcapital.net

2. President

Mr. Patrick J. McGrath

36 Hillcrest Drive
Palham, NY 10803

Fax - (914) 738-0519

Home - (914) 738-2196

Other - (631) 288-8447 (L)

Email - patmcgrath@@optonline.net

Cell; 917-685-5245 Puertc Rico: 787-T86-

5801

3. Vice Chairmen

Mr. Edgar R. Berner

Pariner

Johrt Lang, Inc.

485 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 584-2110
Fax - (212) 584-2162

Email - eberner@johniang.com

Mr. Carlos A. Ferrer

Partner

Ferrer Freeman & Company, LLC
10 Glenville Streel

Greenwich, CT 068831

Business - (203) 532-8030
Fax - (203) 532-8016
E£mail - cferrer@ffandco.com

Andreina Mallhot
Business - (203) 532-8038
Email - amailhot@ffandco.com

Mr. Jacques C. Nordeman
Chairman

Nordeman Grimm, Inc.

146 West 57ih Straet, #45A

New York, NY 10019

Business - {212} 702-9324

Cell - (917) 488-2421

Fax - (212) 980-1443

Email - nordeman@nordemangrimm.com

Sonya Gogna-Barias
Business - (212) 702-8302
Email - socnya@nordemangrimm.com

Main # - (212) 935-1000
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Mr. Julian H. Robertson Jr.
Chairman

Tiger Management, LLC

101 Park Avenue, 48th Floor
New York, NY 10178

Business - (212) 884-2515

Fax - (212) 682-0368

Email - jhr@tigerfund.com

Julie Depperschmidt

Business - (212) 984-2424

Emily Falkenstein

Business - (212) 984-2424

E-mail administered by Julie and Emity

4. Treasurer

Mr. Richard M. DeMartinl
Managing Director

Crestview Partners

867 Madison Avenue, 10th Fioor
New York, NY 10021

Business - (212) 808-G708

Fax - (212) 906-0750
Email - rdemartini@crestview.com

Lucy Maggl
Business - (212) 906-0708
Email - Imaggi@crestview.com

5. Secretary

Mr. Thomas G. Mendeil

280 Park Avenue, 23rd Floor - East Tower
New York, NY 10017

Business - (212) 488-5480
Fax - (212) 488-5481
Email - tmendeli@beacongroupny.com

Nancy Cruz

Business - (212} 488-5488

Fax - {212) 488-5481

Email - ncruz@beacongroupny.com

6. Board

Mr. Robert J. Appel
President

Appel Associates

805 Third Avenye, 18th Floor
New York, NY 10158

Business - (212) 476-5985
Fax - (212) 476-5937
Emai! - rappel@appetassoc.com

Donna Angus
Business - (212) 476-5916
Email - dangus@appelassoc.com

Laudia Shepherd '
Business - (212) 476-5806
Email - lshepherd@appelassoc.com

Ms. Karen H. Bechtel

Managing Director & Head of Global Healthcare
The Carlyle Group

520 Madison Avenue, 41st Floor

New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 381-4998
Fax - (212) 381-4980
Email - karen.bechtei@carlyle.com

Valerie Dutton
Business - (212) 3814904
Emall - valerie.dutton@ carlyle.com

Mr. Peter L. Bloom
Managing Director

General Atiantic LLC

3 Pickwick Plaza, Suite 200
Greenwich, CT 06830

Business - (203) £29-8610

Cell - (718) 874-8928

Fax - (203) 618-4788

Emall - pbloom@generalatiantic.com

Nancy Morabito

Business - (203) 629-8620

Fax - (203) 302-3020

Email - nmorabito@generalattantic.com
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Mr. Brian J. Brille Mr. Glenn J. DeSimone

‘Giobal Head of Investment Banking - 50 Byram Drive
Banc of America Securities, LLC Greenwich, CT 08830
9 Waest 57th Street, 48th Floor F'x - (203) 629-5757
New York, NY 10019 Homa - (203) 661-3336
Business - (212} 583-8595 Other - (772) 231-7733 (Florida Ph./ (772) 231-8505 - FL
Fax - (212) 847-5203 Club Fax #)
Email - bbrille@bofasecurities.com Email - gjd32847@aocl.com
Mary Catherine Little .
Business - (212) 833-2267 ' Mr, John B. Fitzgibbons
Emait - marycatherine little@bofasecurities.com Managing Pariner

Brookline Partners, LLC
Mr. Geoffrey O, Coley 489 Fifth Avenue, 26th Floor
Managing Director and Co-Head of Global Fixed income New York, NY 10017
Citigroup Business - (212) 695-7376
320 Greenwich Street, 4th Floor ' Fax - (212) 202-5208
New York, NY 10013 Email - jpf@jfitzgibbons.com
Business - {212} 723-6149 D.J. MeCormack
Fax - (212) 723-8683 : Business - (212) 895-7376
Email - gecfirey.o.coley@citigroup.com Fax - (212) 202-5208
Sabrina Ga"uuo Emali - dj@jﬂtzgibbanscom
Business - (212) 723-6563 _
Emall - sabrina.galluzzo@citigroup.com Mr. Bennett J. Goodman
Debbie Nichtern Senior Managing Member
Business - (212) 723-6314 GSO Capilal Partners LP
Email - nichternd@citigroup.com : 280 Park Avenus, 28th Floor-East Building

New York, NY 10017
Mr. Petor J. Crowley - Business - (212) 503-2101
Managing Director, Global Head of Healthcare Investment Fax - (212) 503-8930
Banking ' Email - bennett.goodman@gsocap.com
CIBC World Markets
300 Madison Avenue Margaret Smith Bradley
New York, NY 10017 Business - (212) 503-2105

Email - margaret. smith@gsocap.com
Business - (212) B56-6505 " Gs P

Fax - (212) 885-4913

Email - peter.crowley@us.cibc.com Mr. William O. Grabe

Managing Director
Magreen Lacey General Atlantic LLC
Business - (212) 856-6782 : 3 Pickwick Plaza, Suite 200
Email - maureen.lacey@us.cibc.com Greenwich, CT 08830

Business - (203) 629-8646

Mr. Maurice J. Cunniffe Fax - (203) 822-4098

Chalrman and CEO Email - wgrabe@generalatiantic.com
Vista Capital Cerporation

80 Fisld Point Road Eleanor Demetriades

Greenwich, CT 06830 Business - (203) 629-8647

Fax - (203) 302-3047

Business - (203) 622-6600 Email - edemetriades@generalatlantic.com

Fax - (203) 622-1292
Email - mocunn@msn.com

Maria Bars
Business - (203) 622-6600
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Mr. Oliver R. Grace Jr.

§5 Brookville Road, Suite 200
Brookville, NY 11545
Busginess - (516) 686-2207

Fax - (516) 626-1204

Email - ograce@graceny.com
Ella Rivkin

Business - {516} 686-2220
Email - erivkin@graceny.com

Ella - Brookville {518) 686-2220

Mr. Bryant C. Gumbel

200 Riverside Boulevard, Apt. 36A
New York, NY 10069

Fax - (212) 799-7577
Home - (212} 799-2624
Emall - begdunbar@aot.com

Mrs. Stephen M. Kellen

784 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10021

Fax - (212) 737-005%
Heme - (212) 535-6565

Patriclia Coggins

Businass - (212) 698-3204

Fax - (212} 299-4400

Email - patricia.coggins@asbal.com

Mr. William M. Lewl/s Jr.

Co-Chairman, Investment Banking
Lazard Ltd

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, NY 10020

Business - (212) 632-6849

Fax - (212) 641-2642

Emall - william lewis@lazard.com
Lanethia

Business - {212) 632-6842
Emait - lanethia jones@iazard.com

“Mr. Alexandor P. Lynch

Chairman , North American M & A Group
J.P. Morgan Securities Inc.

277 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10172

Business - (212) 622-1158
Fax - (B46) 534-0552
Email - slex.lynch@jpmorgan.com

Nita Ublich
Business - (212) 622-2238
Emall - romanita.uhlich@jpmorgan.com

Dr. Lioyd J. Old

Chairman

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research
605 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10158

Business - (212) 450-1510
Fax - (212) 450-1515

. Emait - lold@licr.org

Nancy
Business - (212) 450-1512
Email - nleyrer@ficr.org

Susan
Business - (212) 450-1514

Mr. Lief D. Rosenblatt

Senior Principal

Sateliits Asset Management, LP
823 Fifth Avenus, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 209-2025

Fax -(212) 209-2010
Email - liefr@satellite-ny.com

Lenore Flynn
Email - lenore@satellite-ny.com

Mr. Frank V. Sica
Menemsha Capital Pariners, Ltd.

390 Park Avenue, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 271-3882

Fax - (636) 851-3872
Email - frank sica@menemshacpl.com

Claudia Boynton
Business - (212) 271-3872
Email - claudia.boynton@menemshacpl.com
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Ms, Lara S. Trafelet

620 Park Avenue, Apt. 14
New York, NY 10021

Home - (212) 327-3803

Mr. Thomas E. Tuft

Managing Director and Chairman of Global Equity Capiial
Markets

Goldman Sachs & Co.

One New York Plaza, 48th Flgor

New York, NY 10004

Business - {212) 802-8737

Fax - (212) 802-0366
Email - tom tufi@gs.com

Rachel Rodino
Business - (212) 802-8737
Email - rachel.rodino@gs.com

Ms. Heidi J. Ueberroth

President, Global Marketing Partnerships and International
Business Operations .
National Basketbal! Association

845 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 407-8585
Fax - (212) 407-8567
Email - huebsrroth@nba.com

Marianne Clayson
Business - (212) 407-8446
Email - mclayson@nba.com

Ms. Cynthia C. Weller

230 West 56th Street, 67D
New York, NY 10019

Home - (212) 265-4043
Email - weilermoore@gmail.com

Trustees)

Mr. Carter F. Bales

Managing Partner & Co-Founder

The Wicks Group of Companies, LLC
405 Park Avenue, Suite 702

New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 838-2100

Cell - {917) 922-4560

Fax - (212) 223-2109

Emal! - carter_baies@wicksgroup.com

Mr. Jacques C. Nordeman

Chairman

Nordeman Grimm, Inc.

148 West 57th Street, #45A
New York, NY 10019

Business - (212) 702-9324

Cell - (917} 488-2421

Fax - (212) 980-1443

Email - nordeman@nordemangrimm.com

Kristin Petty
Business - (212) 702-9302
Emait - kristin@nordemangrimm.com

Main # (212) $35-1000

8. Ag'visog Trustees

Mr. Howard P. Berkowitz
Managing Director
BlackRock HPB Management
55 East 52nd Street, 25th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 754-5555
Fax - {212) T54-B746
Email - howard.berkowitz@blackrock.com

Pam Creamer
Business - {212) 754-5555
Email - pamela.creamer@blackrock.com

The Honorable Mr. Bill Bradley
Managing Cirector

Allen & Company, Inc.

711 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Business - (212) 338-2631
Fax - {212) 339-2449

7. Co-Chairrn_en (Advisory
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Mr. Donald G. Calder
President

G.L. Onhrstrom & Co., inc.
370 Lexington Avenue
Suite 2100

New York, NY 10017

Business - (212) 758-5380
Fax - {212) 486-0935
Email - dcalder@acl.com

Dorothy Barry
Business - (212) 758-5380

Mr. Stuart P. Davidson

Managing Partner

Labrador Ventures

101 Univarsity Avenue, 4th Floor
Palo Alto, CA 94301

Business - (650) 366-6000
Fax - {650} 366-6430
Email - sdavidson@labradot.com

Kimberlee Weich
Business - (650) 366-6000Ex 2308
Email - kwelch@labrador.com

Mr. Bruce D. Dixon

Ratired Partner

Emst & Young

20 Greenbriar Lane
Greenwich, CT 06831

Fax - (203) 629-1045
Home - (203) 629-1043
Email - biwdixon@yahoo.com

Mrs. Richard B. Englund

326 West 80th Street
New York, NY 10024

Home - (212) 873-3820

Mr. Wilbur H. Friedman Esq.
Partner

Proskauer Rose, LLP

1585 Broadway, Room 2016
New York, NY 10036

Business - (212) 969-3936
Fax - (212) 869-2800
Email - wiriedman@proskauer.com

Alternate Fax (212) 969-3000

Mrs. Charles G. Gambrell

300 Cherckee Road
Charlotte, NC 28207

Home - (704} 375-3205

Mr. Charies M, Grace

11340 West Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 80064

Business - {213) 477-0098

Mrs. Oliver R. Grace
14 East 80th Street
New York, NY 10128

Fax - (212) 369-6481
Home - {212) 369-3091

L.orraine Ryan
Business - (212) 735-0604

Ms. Joyce Green
22 Tuttie Place
Westhamton Beach, NY 11878

Home - (516) 487-9249

Mr. Alan J. Hirschiield

3490 Clubhouse Drive, Sulte 208
Wilson, WY 83014

Business - (307) 733-7332
Fax - (307) 733-4935
Email - ahirschfield@wyom.net

Ms. Ann W. Jackson

Chief Executive Officer
WRC Maedia Inc.

512 Seventh Avenue
22nd Floor

New York, NY 10018

Business - (212) 768-2117
Fax - (646) 312-6839
Email - ajackson@wrcmedia.com

Charu Surl _
Business - (212) 768-2117

CT Office Phone: (203) 705-3402 CT Office FAX: (203}
705.36851 '
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Mr. Arthur L. Jacobson Mr. Vance Van Dine

45-850 Rancho Palmeras ) Advisory Director _
Indian Wells, CA 82210 Morgan Stanley & Co.
Business - (760) 778-8407 1221 Avenue of tha Americas, 30th Floor
Cell - (760) 567-3330 New York, NY 10020
Fax - (760) 773-5461 Business - (212) 762-8842
Home - (760) 568-8000 Fax - (212) 762-8850
Minnel Porter
Mr. William E. Murray Esq. : Business - (212) 762-884%9
Chairman '

Samuel Freeman Charitable Trust
The Savoy, Sulte 4G

200 East 81st Street

New York, NY 10021

Business - (212) 832-2323
Fax - (212) 319-5238

James Ma
Business - (212) 832-2323

Mr. Robert A. Posner

Managing Director
Commonwealth Holding, LP
184 Fisher Avenue
Brookling, MA 02445

Business - (617) 232-5500

Fax - (617) 232-5506
Emall - rap@commonwealth-usa.com

Mr. David H. Shepard

35 Aruba Bend
Corpnado, CA 92118

Fax - (619) 423-0214
- Homa - (619) 423-4427
Email - dshepard@san.rr.com

Mr. Winthrop H. Smith Jr.

Chairman

WHS Heldings, LLC

1840 Sugar Bush Access Road
Warren, VT 05674

Business - (802) 583-6332
Fax - (802) 583-6347
Email - win@whsholdings.com
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